==========

   A 1/8 of 1% variation in the dividend yield would result in a $84
   thousand change in preferred stock dividends.

   Exhibit 99.2

NORTHEAST UTILITIES AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET -- ASSETS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------   -------   --------------   ----------   -----------

Utility Plant, at cost:
  Electric   $ 9,314,090   $   $   $   $ 9,314,090
  Gas and other   847,856   847,856
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   10,161,946   0   0   0   10,161,946
   Less: Accumulated provision
   for depreciation   6,493,571   6,493,571
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   3,668,375   0   0   0   3,668,375
  Unamortized PSNH acquisition costs   303,123   303,123
  Construction work in progress   206,513   206,513
  Nuclear fuel, net   118,550   118,550
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total net utility plant   4,296,561   0   0   0   4,296,561
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Other Property and Investments:
  Nuclear decommissioning
   trusts, at market   762,686   762,686
  Investments in regional nuclear
   generating companies, at equity   83,284   83,284
  Other, at cost   139,694   139,694
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   985,664   0   0   0   985,664
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   237,972   353,329[2]/[5]   1,431,173[3]   2,022,474
  Investment in securitizable assets   62,635   62,635
  Receivables, net   479,957   115,012[2]   594,969
  Unbilled revenues   72,003   72,003
  Fuel, materials and supplies,
   at average cost   171,253   171,253
  Recoverable energy costs,
   net - current portion   109,882   109,882
  Prepayments and other   226,863   226,863
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   1,360,565   0   468,341   1,431,173   3,260,079
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
Deferred Charges:
  Regulatory assets:
   Recoverable nuclear costs   2,096,234   2,096,234
   Income taxes, net   598,942   598,942
   Deferred costs - nuclear plants   50,287   50,287
   Unrecovered contractual obligations   265,375   265,375
   Recoverable energy costs, net   197,349   197,349
   Other   152,814   1,244,074[2]   1,396,888
  Unamortized debt expense   33,524   5,657[2]   39,181
  Goodwill and other
   purchased intangible assets   336,221   (3,557)[1]   332,664
  Other   191,844   191,844
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   3,922,590   (3,557)   1,249,731   0   5,168,764
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $10,565,380   $(3,557)   $1,718,072   $1,431,173   $13,711,068
   ===========   =======   ==========   ==========   ===========

NORTHEAST UTILITIES AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET -- CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------   -------   --------------   ----------   -----------

Capitalization:
  Common stock   $   743,480   $   $   0[2]/[4]   $   $   743,480
  Capital surplus, paid in   1,094,996   0[2]/[4]   1,094,996
  Deferred contribution plan -
   employee stock ownership plan   (118,554)   (118,554)
  Retained earnings   691,164   (8,463)[1]   (71,190)   611,511
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive income   2,699   2,699
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total common stockholders' equity   2,413,785   (8,463)   0   (71,190)   2,334,132

  Preferred stock not subject to
   mandatory redemption   136,200   (20,000)[2]   116,200
  Preferred stock subject to
   mandatory redemption   15,000   (15,000)[2]   0
  Long-term debt   2,042,929   (138,784)[2]   1,904,145
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total capitalization   4,607,914   (8,463)   (173,784)   (71,190)   4,354,477
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Minority Interest in Consolidated Subsidiary   100,000   (100,000)[2]   0
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------

Obligations Under Capital Leases   50,619   0[2]/[5]   50,619
   -----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------

[…]

Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $10,565,380   $(3,557)   $1,718,072   $1,431,173   $13,711,068
   ===========   =======   ==========   ==========   ===========

   Includes $430 million of short-term debt for Northeast Generation Company
   which is not jurisdictional to the SEC because it has EWG status.

NORTHEAST UTILITIES AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK*   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   ----------   -------   --------------   ----------   ----------

Operating Revenues   $5,718,392   $   $115,012[2]   $   $5,833,404
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------

Operating Expenses:
  Operation -
   Fuel, purchased and net
   interchange power   3,046,583   0[2]   3,046,583
   Other   934,438   0[2]   934,438
  Maintenance   251,570   251,570
  Depreciation   245,055   245,055
  Amortization of regulatory assets, net   566,975   3,557[1]   570,532
  Federal and state income taxes   251,112   0[2]   251,112
  Taxes other than income taxes   254,032   254,032
  Gain on sale of utility plant   (287,672)   (287,672)
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   5,262,093   3,557   0   0   5,265,650
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating Income   456,299   (3,557)   115,012   0   567,754
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------

Other Income/(Loss):
  Equity in earnings of regional nuclear
   generating and transmission companies   6,887   6,887
  Nuclear related costs   (69,354)   (69,354)
  Other, net   (11,921)   (11,921)
  Minority interest in loss of subsidiary   (9,300)   (9,300)
  Income taxes   88,261   3,270[1]   0[2]   47,459[3]   138,990
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
   Other income/(loss), net   4,573   3,270   0   47,459   55,302
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
Income before interest charges   460,872   (287)   115,012   47,459   623,056
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------

Interest Charges:
  Interest on long-term debt   218,661   115,012   333,673
  Other interest   77,686   8,176[1]   118,649[3]   204,511
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
   Interest charges, net   296,347   8,176   115,012   118,649   538,184
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
Preferred dividends of subsidiaries   16,633   16,633
   ----------   -------   --------   --------   ----------
Net Income   $  147,892   $(8,463)   $   0   $(71,190)   $   68,239
   ==========   =======   ========   ========   ==========

[1] - See adjustment a.
[2] - See adjustment b.
[3] - See adjustment c.
[4] - See adjustment d.
[5] - See adjustment e.

* - Includes income statement activity of Yankee Energy System for the 5 months
   ended February 29, 2000.

   Debit   Credit
   -----   ------

a) Amortization of regulatory assets, net   3,557

[…]

Obligations under capital leases   254,894
   Obligations under capital leases -
   current portion   94,645

To eliminate impact of intercopmany lease
pay down from securitization.

   Exhibit 99.3

   CONSOLIDATED ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   As At   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   September 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS

 Utility plant, net   $  708,278   $  708,278
 Other property and investments   3,258   3,258
 Cash and temporary cash investments   8,181   $  159,757(D)   167,938
 Accounts receivable, net   81,770   81,770
 Other current assets   95,082   95,082
 Regulatory assets and deferred charges   191,115   --   191,115
   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Total Assets   $1,087,684   $  159,757   $1,247,441
   ==========   ==========   ==========

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

Capitalization

 Common shareholders' equity   $  336,660   $   (9,343)(F)   $  327,317
 Long-term debt   335,628   --   335,628
   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Total Capitalization   672,288   (9,343)   662,945
   ----------   ----------   ----------

 Other noncurrent liabilities   105,266   105,266
 Notes Payable   5,900   169,100(E)   175,000
 Current liabilities   146,629   146,629
 Accumulated deferred federal income tax   119,299   119,299
 Regulatory liabilities and deferred credits   38,302   --   38,302
   ----------   ----------   ----------

  Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $1,087,684   $  159,757   $1,247,441
   ==========   ==========   ==========

Source: 2000 September 10Q - September 2000 Balance Sheet.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   CONSOLIDATED ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   12 Months   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Ended Sep 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Electric   $ 491,608   $   $ 491,608
   Gas   170,630   170,630
   Non-utility   4,568   --   4,568
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   666,806   --   666,806
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses
   Fuel and purchased power   361,467   361,467
   Other operations   118,772   118,772
   Maintenance   26,983   26,983
   Depreciation and amortization   28,692   28,692
   Taxes, other than federal income tax   65,627   65,627
   Federal income tax   14,121   --   14,121
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   615,662   --   615,662
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income   51,144   --   51,144
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Other income (deductions)
   Investment income   5,678   5,678
   Allowance for equity funds used during construction   234   234
   Other income less miscellaneous deductions   1,085   1,085
   Federal income tax   4,711   5,031(B)   9,742
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income   11,708   5,031   16,739
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before interest charges   62,852   5,031   67,883
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Interest charges   27,573   14,374(C)   41,947
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction   (414)   --   (414)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net interest charges   27,159   14,374   41,533
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income for common stock   $  35,693   $  (9,343)   $  26,350
   =========   =========   =========

Source: 2000 September 10Q - September 1999 and 2000 Income Statement.
Source: 1999 10K - December 1999 Income Statement.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Note A. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

   The following Pro Forma consolidated financial information is
   based upon historical consolidated financial statement of

[…]

Note F. Stockholders' equity

   Reflects net change to stockholders' equity for interest
   expenses and tax benefit for a full year   $  9,343

   Exhibit 99.4

   CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. (CECONY)
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   CECONY   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------------------   ---------------

ASSETS

 Utility plant, net   $10,902,056   $   $10,902,056
 Other property and investments   359,957   359,957
 Cash and temporary cash investments   46,309   599,945  (D)   646,254
 Accounts receivable, net   649,694   649,694
 Other current assets   828,455   828,455
 Regulatory assets and deferred charges   1,573,592   1,573,592

   -----------------------------------------------------
  Total Assets   $14,360,063   $599,945   $14,960,008
   =====================================================

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

Capitalization

 Common shareholders' equity   $4,541,343   $(35,086) (F)   $4,506,257
 Preferred stock subject to mandatory redemption   37,050   37,050
 Preferred stock not subject to mandatory redemption   212,563   212,563
 Long-term debt   4,716,901   4,716,901

   -----------------------------------------------------
  Total Capitalization   9,507,857   (35,086)   9,472,771
   -----------------------------------------------------

 Obligations under capital leases   32,184   32,184
 Other noncurrent liabilities   255,212   255,212
 Notes payable   164,969   635,031  (E)   800,000
 Long-term debt due within one year   150,000   150,000
 Other current liabilities   1,380,255   1,380,255
 Accumulated deferred federal income tax   2,253,152   2,253,152
 Regulatory liabilities and deferred credits   616,434   616,434

   -----------------------------------------------------
  Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $14,360,063   $599,945   $14,960,008
   =====================================================

The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. (CECONY)
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   CECONY   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating revenues
   Electric   $6,370,652   $6,370,652
   Gas   1,001,363   1,001,363
   Steam   407,303   407,303
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Total operating revenues   7,779,318   7,779,318
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Operating expenses
   Fuel and purchased power   3,492,483   3,492,483
   Other operations   966,454   966,454
   Maintenance   422,746   422,746
   Depreciation and amortization   513,891   513,891
   Taxes, other than federal income tax   1,093,847   1,093,847
   Federal income tax   311,369   311,369
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Total operating expenses   6,800,790   6,800,790
   -----------   ---------   ------------

Operating income   978,528   978,528

Other income (deductions)
   Investment income   6,118   6,118
   Allowance for equity funds used during construction   1,259   1,259
   Other income less miscellaneous deductions   (5,549)   (5,549)
   Federal income tax   31,084   $  18,892 (B)   49,976
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Total other income   32,912   18,892   51,804
   -----------   ---------   ------------

Income before interest charges   1,011,440   18,892   1,030,332

Interest charges   358,664   53,978 (C)   412,642
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction   (4,067)   (4,067)
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Net interest charges   354,597   53,978   408,575
   -----------   ---------   ------------

Preferred stock dividend requirements   13,592   13,592
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Net income for common stock   $643,251   ($35,086)   $608,165
   ===========   =========   ============

The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Note A.   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement
   The following Pro Forma consolidated financial information is based
   upon historical consolidated financial statements of Consolidated

[…]

for a full year.   $35,086
   =======

   Exhibit 99.5

   ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. EXCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   As At   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   September 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS

 Utility plant, net   $594,453   $   $594,453
 Other property and investments   3,210   3,210
 Cash and temporary cash investments   468   101,183(D)   101,651
 Accounts receivable, net   69,155   69,155
 Other current assets   79,703   79,703
 Regulatory assets and deferred charges   126,935   --   126,935
   --------   ---------   --------

  Total Assets   $873,924   $101,183   $975,107
   ========   =========   ========

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

Capitalization

 Common shareholders' equity   $224,151   $ (5,917)(F)   $218,234
 Long-term debt   312,450   --   312,450
   --------   ---------   --------

  Total Capitalization   536,601   (5,917)   530,684
   --------   ---------   --------

 Other noncurrent liabilities   90,992   90,992
 Notes Payable   5,900   107,100(E)   113,000
 Current liabilities   116,750   116,750
 Accumulated deferred federal income tax   92,514   92,514
 Regulatory liabilities and deferred credits   31,167   --   31,167
   --------   ---------   --------

  Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $873,924   $ 101,183   $975,107
   ========   =========   ========

Source: 2000 September 10Q - September 2000 Balance Sheet.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC. EXCLUDING SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   12 Months   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Ended Sep 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Electric   $ 353,731   $   $ 353,731
   Gas   169,787   169,787
   Non-utility   4,269   --   4,269
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   527,787   --   527,787
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses
   Fuel and purchased power   279,346   279,346
   Other operations   93,158   93,158
   Maintenance   23,099   23,099
   Depreciation and amortization   23,745   23,745
   Taxes, other than federal income tax   55,477   55,477
   Federal income tax   11,225   --   11,225
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   486,050   --   486,050
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income   41,737   --   41,737
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Other income (deductions)
   Investment income   5,678   5,678
   Allowance for equity funds used during construction   236   236
   Other income less miscellaneous deductions   (2,717)   (2,717)
   Federal income tax   5,877   3,186(B)   9,063
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income   9,074   3,186   12,260
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before interest charges   50,811   3,186   53,997
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Interest charges   23,794   9,104(C)   32,898
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction   (415)   --   (415)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net interest charges   23,379   9,104   32,483
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income for common stock   $  27,432   $  (5,917)   $  21,515
   =========   =========   =========

Source: 2000 September 10Q - September 1999 and 2000 Income Statement.
Source: 1999 10K - December 1999 Income Statement.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Note A. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

   The following Pro Forma consolidated financial information is
   based upon historical financial statements of Orange and

[…]

aggregate principle amount   $107,100

Note F. Stockholders' equity

   Reflects net change to stockholders' equity for interest
   expenses and tax benefit for a full year   $  5,917

   Exhibit 99.6

   ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   As At   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   September 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS

 Utility plant, net   $107,718   $   $107,718
 Other property and investments   26   26
 Cash and temporary cash investments   7,177   56,685(D)   63,862
 Accounts receivable, net   11,584   11,584
 Other current assets   14,716   14,716
 Regulatory assets and deferred charges   62,840   --   62,840
   --------   --------   --------

  Total Assets   $204,061   $ 56,685   $260,746
   ========   ========   ========

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

Capitalization

 Common shareholders' equity   $109,349   $ (3,315)(F)   $106,034
 Long-term debt   19,978   --   19,978
   --------   --------   --------

  Total Capitalization   129,327   (3,315)   126,012
   --------   --------   --------

 Other noncurrent liabilities   13,960   13,960
 Notes Payable   --   60,000(E)   60,000
 Current liabilities   28,511   28,511
 Accumulated deferred federal income tax   25,751   25,751
 Regulatory liabilities and deferred credits   6,512   --   6,512
   --------   --------   --------

  Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $204,061   $ 56,685   $260,746
   ========   ========   ========

Source: 2000 September Bondholder's Report - Balance Sheet.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   12 Months   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Ended Sep 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Electric   $ 132,212   $ 132,212
   Non-utility   299   $   --   299
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating revenues   132,511   --   132,511
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses
   Fuel and purchased power   76,968   76,968
   Other operations   24,249   24,249
   Maintenance   3,764   3,764
   Depreciation and amortization   4,704   4,704
   Taxes, other than federal income tax   9,886   9,886
   Federal income tax   3,203   --   3,203
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   122,774   --   122,774
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income   9,737   --   9,737
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Other income (deductions)
   Allowance for equity funds used during construction   (2)   (2)
   Other income less miscellaneous deductions   3,940   3,940
   Taxes other than income taxes   (191)   --   (191)
   Federal income tax   (1,148)   1,785(B)   637
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income   2,599   1,785   4,384
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before interest charges   12,336   1,785   14,121

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Interest charges   3,535   5,100(C)   8,635
Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction   1   --   1
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net interest charges   3,536   5,100   8,636
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income for common stock   $   8,800   $  (3,315)   $   5,485
   =========   =========   =========

Source: 2000 September Reco Bondholder's Report - Income Statement.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Note A. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

   The following Pro Forma consolidated financial information is
   based upon historical financial statements of Rockland

[…]

aggregate principle amount   $60,000

Note F. Stockholders' equity

   Reflects net change to stockholders' equity for interest
   expenses and tax benefit for a full year   $ 3,315

   Exhibit 99.7

   PIKE COUNTY LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   As At   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   September 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS

 Utility plant, net   $ 6,107   $   $ 6,107
 Other property and investments   22   22
 Cash and temporary cash investments   536   1,890(D)   2,426
 Accounts receivable, net   1,031   1,031
 Other current assets   663   663
 Regulatory assets and deferred charges   1,340   --   1,340
   -------   -------   -------

  Total Assets   $ 9,699   $ 1,890   $11,589
   =======   =======   =======

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES

Capitalization

 Common shareholders' equity   $ 3,160   $  (111)(F)   $ 3,050
 Long-term debt   3,200   --   3,200
   -------   -------   -------

  Total Capitalization   6,360   (111)   6,250
   -------   -------   -------

 Other noncurrent liabilities   314   314
 Notes payable   --   2,000(E)   2,000
 Current liabilities   1,368   1,368
 Accumulated deferred federal income tax   1,034   1,034
 Regulatory liabilities and deferred credits   623   --   623
   -------   -------   -------

  Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $ 9,699   $ 1,890   $11,589
   =======   =======   =======

Source: 2000 September Pike Bondholder's Report - Balance Sheet.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   PIKE COUNTY LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   12 Months   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Ended Sep 30, 2000   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues
   Electric   $ 5,665   $   $ 5,665
   Gas   843   --   843
   -------   -------   -------
   Total operating revenues   6,508   --   6,508
   -------   -------   -------
Operating expenses
   Fuel and purchased power   5,153   5,153
   Other operations   1,365   1,365
   Maintenance   120   120
   Depreciation and amortization   243   243
   Taxes, other than federal income tax   264   264
   Federal income tax   (307)   --   (307)
   -------   -------   -------
   Total operating expenses   6,838   --   6,838
   -------   -------   -------

Operating income   (330)   --   (330)
   -------   -------   -------

Other income (deductions)
   Other income less miscellaneous deductions   54   54
   Taxes other than income taxes   (1)   (1)
   Federal income tax   (18)   60(B)   42
   -------   -------   -------
   Total other income   35   60   95
   -------   -------   -------

Income before interest charges   (295)   60   (236)
   -------   -------   -------

Interest charges   244   170(C)   414

   -------   -------   -------
   Net interest charges   244   170   414
   -------   -------   -------

Net income for common stock   $  (539)   $  (111)   $  (650)
   =======   =======   =======

Source: 2000 September Pike Bondholder's Report - Income Statement.
The accompanying notes to the pro forma are an integral part of this statement.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Note A. Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement

   The following Pro Forma consolidated financial information is
   based upon historical financial statements of Pike County L&P
   Co. These Pro forma financial statements reflect the $2

[…]

aggregate principle amount   $2,000

Note F. Stockholders' equity

   Reflects net change to stockholders' equity for interest
   expenses and tax benefit for a full year   $  111

   Exhibit 99.8

NORTHEAST UTILITIES PARENT
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   ----------   --------   --------------   ----------   -----------

Other Property and Investments:
  Investments in subsidiary
   companies, at equity   $2,877,833   $   $(270,000)[1]   $   $2,607,833
  Investments in transmission
   companies, at equity   14,986   14,986
  Other, at cost   54   54
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   2,892,873   0   (270,000)   0   2,622,873
Current Assets:
  Cash   1,860   270,000[1]   237,000[2]   508,860
  Notes receivable from
   affiliated companies   69,300   69,300
  Notes and accounts receivable   590   590
  Accounts receivable from
   affiliated companies   52,203   52,203
  Prepayments   21,335   21,335
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   145,288   0   270,000   237,000   652,288
Deferred Charges:
  Unamortized debt expense   13   13
  Other   1,722   1,722
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   1,735   0   0   0   1,735
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total Assets   $3,039,896   $   0   $   0   $237,000   $3,276,896
   ==========   ========   =========   ========   ==========

Capitalization:
  Common stock   $  743,480   $   $   $   $  743,480
  Capital surplus, paid in   1,094,996   1,094,996
  Deferred benefit plan -
   employee stock ownership plan   (118,554)   (118,554)
  Retained earnings   691,164   (12,698)   678,466
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive income   2,699   2,699
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total common stockholder's equity   2,413,785   0   0   (12,698)   2,401,087
  Long-term debt   130,826   130,826
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total capitalization   2,544,611   0   0   (12,698)   2,531,913
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------

Current Liabilities:
  Notes payable to banks   426,000   237,000[2]   663,000
  Accounts payable   99   99
  Accounts payable to
   affiliated companies   603   603
  Long-term debt - current portion   20,000   20,000
  Accrued taxes   7,362   (8,466)[3]   (1,104)
  Accrued interest   8,112   21,164[3]   29,276
  Accrued Con Edison/Northeast
   Utilities merger fees   3,007   3,007
  Other   7   7
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   465,190   0   0   249,698   714,888
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Deferred Credits and Other
  Long-Term Liabilities:
Accumulated deferred income taxes   5,419   5,419
Other deferred credits   24,676   24,676
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   30,095   0   0   0   30,095
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $3,039,896   $   0   $   0   $237,000   $3,276,896
   ==========   ========   =========   ========   ==========

NORTHEAST UTILITIES PARENT
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS

   --------   --------   --------------  ----------   -----------

Operating Revenues   $   0   $   $   $   $   0
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Operating Expenses:
  Operation expense   32,231   32,231
  Federal and state income taxes   1,482   1,482
  Taxes other than income taxes   56   56
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses   33,769   0   0   0   33,769
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating Loss   (33,769)   0   0   0   (33,769)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Other Income:
  Equity in earnings of subsidiaries   199,118   199,118
  Equity in earnings of
   transmission companies   2,455   2,455
  Other, net   3,981   3,981
  Income taxes   3,486   8,466[3]   11,952
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Other income, net   209,040   0   0   8,466   217,506
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income before interest charges   175,271   0   0   8,466   183,737
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Interest Charges:
  Interest on long-term debt   13,399   13,399
  Other interest   25,210   21,164[3]   46,374
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Interest charges, net   38,609   0   0   21,164   59,773
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net Income   $136,662   $   0   $   0   $(12,698)   $123,964
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

NORTHEAST UTILITIES PARENT
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Thousands of Dollars)

   Debit   Credit
   -----   ------

SECURITIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

a) Cash   270,000
   Investment in subsidiary companies   270,000

   To record stock repurchase by PSNH.

SHORT-TERM DEBT ADJUSTMENTS:
b) Cash   237,000

[…]

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET -- CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Capitalization:
  Common stock   $   75,849  $   $   $   $   75,849
  Capital surplus, paid in   412,993   412,993
  Retained earnings   208,816   (18,259)   190,557
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive income   802   802
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   Total common stockholder's equity   698,460   0   0   (18,259)   680,201
  Preferred stock not subject to
   mandatory redemption   116,200   116,200

  Long-term debt   1,069,615   (86,284)[5]   983,331
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   Total capitalization   1,884,275   0   (86,284)   (18,259)   1,779,732
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Minority Interest in Consolidated Subsidiary   100,000   (100,000)[5]   0
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Obligations Under Capital Leases   42,459   42,459
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

[…]

------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Capitalization and Liabilities   $  4,784,373  $   0   $  1,082,978   $   372,013   $ 6,239,364
   ============= ============   =============   ============   ============

THE CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Operating Revenues   $  2,793,144  $   $   71,758 [2]   $   $ 2,864,902
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Operating Expenses:
  Operation --
   Fuel, purchased and net
   interchange power   1,427,996   0 [10]   1,427,996
   Other   429,412   0 [11]   429,412
  Maintenance   149,207   149,207
  Depreciation   121,507   121,507
  Amortization of regulatory assets, net   390,410   390,410
  Federal and state income taxes   168,046   0 [12]   168,046
  Taxes other than income taxes   144,357   144,357
  Gain on sale of utility plant   (286,477)   (286,477)
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   2,544,458   0   0   0   2,544,458
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
Operating Income   248,686   0   71,758   0   320,444
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Other Income/(Loss):
  Equity in earnings of regional
   nuclear generating companies   2,857   2,857
  Nuclear related costs   (53,858)   (53,858)
  Other, net   (20,783)   (20,783)
  Minority interest in loss of subsidiary   (9,300)   (9,300)
  Income taxes   34,726   0 [13]   12,172 [15]   46,898
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   Other (loss)/income, net   (46,358)   0   0   12,172   (34,186)
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
Income before interest charges   202,328   0   71,758   12,172   286,258
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

Interest Charges:
  Interest on long-term debt   99,167   71,758 [8]   170,925
  Other interest   9,344   30,431 [15]   39,775
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

   Interest charges, net   108,511   0   71,758   30,431   210,700
   ------------- ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
Net Income   $   93,817  $   0   $   0   $   (18,259)   $   75,558
   ============= ============   =============   ============   ============

 [1] - See adjustments a, b, d, e, and g.
 [2] - See adjustments j and l.
 [3] - See adjustments c and h.
 [4] - See adjustment f.
 [5] - See adjustment d.
 [6] - See adjustment a.
 [7] - See adjustments b, e, i, j, k, and l.
 [8] - See adjustments i and k.
 [9] - See adjustments c, f, g, and h.
[10] - See adjustments g and h.
[11] - See adjustments b, c, e, and f.
[12] - See adjustments b, c, e, f, g, and h.
[13] - See adjustments i, j, k, and l.

[…]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET -- CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
Unaudited
(Thousands of Dollars)

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   GIVING
   YANKEE   SHORT-TERM   EFFECT TO
   PER BOOK   MERGER   SECURITIZATION   DEBT   ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Capitalization:
  Common stock   $   1   $   $   (1)[4] $   $   0
  Capital surplus, paid in   424,867   (269,999)[4]   154,868
  Retained earnings   326,983   (11,043)   315,940
  Accumulated other

   comprehensive income   1,756   1,756
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total common stockholder's equity   753,607   0   (270,000)   (11,043)   472,564
  Long-term debt   407,285   (52,500)[5]   354,785
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total capitalization   1,160,892   0   (322,500)   (11,043)   827,349
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Obligations Under Seabrook Power
  Contracts and Other Capital Leases   566,936   (254,894)[6]   312,042
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Rate Reduction Bond Obligation   0   575,000 [7]   575,000
   ------------  ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------